

NEWS RELEASE For Immediate Release

CONTACT:

Dodie Bump newslettereditorsgc@gmail.com (617) 733-9182

STONINGTON GARDEN CLUB ANNOUNCES EXECUTIVE BOARD FOR 2024-2025

STONINGTON, CONN. (September 16, 2024) –

The Stonington Garden Club (SGC) has announced its 2024-2025 Executive Board members. They are: Laura Metzger, Co-President; Jill Corr, Co-President; Susan Alston, 1st Vice President/Membership; Deborah Kotchen, 2nd Vice President/Programs; Pamela Wright, Recording Secretary; Dodie Bump, Communications Secretary; Helen Garten, Treasurer, and Valerie Kelsey, Assistant Treasurer. All are residents of Stonington, Mystic, or Pawcatuck.

Stonington Garden Club's Executive Board (2024-2025) L to R: Laura Metzger, Deborah Kotchen, Jill Corr, Pamela Wright, Dodie Bump, Susan Alston, Helen Garten. Not pictured: Valerie Kelsey.

"Jill and I are honored to assume the role of Co-President of this esteemed Stonington community

organization and to work with such dedicated volunteers," said Laura Metzger. "We are proud of our continued support of our community with grants, scholarships, and beautification projects, including the COMO Children's Learning Garden and our upcoming Native Plant Project," she added.

About the Stonington Garden Club

Established in 1926, the Stonington Garden Club is an all-volunteer, non-profit organization whose purpose is to educate and encourage interest in the environment and conservation, support community projects, and stimulate the knowledge and love of gardening. The club has partnered with community leaders for nearly a century to positively impact the town and residents with lasting contributions through education, beautification, and environmental programs. For more information or to inquire about membership, please visit www.stoningtongardenclub.org.